

**MAMMOTH YOSEMITE AIRPORT
MAMMOTH LAKES, MONO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA**

RECONSTRUCT EAST GENERAL AVIATION APRON

AIP NO. 3-06-0146-__-2021

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Bid Opening: Tuesday, March 9, 2021 at 3:00 PM

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Qualcon Contractors		Meyers Earthwork		Granite Construction		Spiess Construction	
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
BASE BID													
1	SWPPP Submitted by Qualified SWPPP Developer (QSD) and SWPPP Implementation And Monitoring	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 20,000	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00
2	Mobilization	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	250,000	L.S.	220,000.00	L.S.	239,000.00	L.S.	254,000.00	L.S.	65,000.00
3	Marking & Lighting of Closed Airport Facilities	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	30,000	L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	70,000.00	L.S.	15,000.00
4	Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	370.0	\$ 20.00	7,400	\$ 15.00	5,550.00	\$ 34.00	12,580.00	\$ 90.00	33,300.00	\$ 20.00	7,400.00
5	Removal of Pipe and Other Buried Structures	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	10,000	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	18,000.00	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	22,000.00
6	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yd.	4,800.0	25.00	120,000	42.00	201,600.00	41.00	196,800.00	50.00	240,000.00	42.00	201,600.00
7	Muck Excavaation	Cu. Yd.	1,200.0	30.00	36,000	20.00	24,000.00	30.00	36,000.00	22.00	26,400.00	22.00	26,400.00
8	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	Sq. Yd.	19,000.0	4.00	76,000	2.50	47,500.00	3.00	57,000.00	3.00	57,000.00	11.00	209,000.00
9	Subbase Course	Cu. Yd.	1,200.00	65.00	78,000	70.00	84,000.00	75.00	90,000.00	50.00	60,000.00	40.00	48,000.00
10	Geogrid	Sq. Yd.	1,700.0	4.00	6,800	8.00	13,600.00	3.00	5,100.00	6.00	10,200.00	6.00	10,200.00
11	AC Milling or In-Place Full-Depth Recycled (FDR) Asphalt Aggregate Subbase Course, Stockpiled, Hauled and placed as Aggregate Subbase	Cu. Yd.	5,300.0	80.00	424,000	42.00	222,600.00	45.00	238,500.00	40.00	212,000.00	110.00	583,000.00
12	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	Cu. Yd.	3,000.0	110.00	330,000	135.00	405,000.00	124.00	372,000.00	145.00	435,000.00	166.00	498,000.00
13	Asphalt Surface Course	Ton	4,600.0	200.00	920,000	192.00	883,200.00	234.00	1,076,400.00	230.00	1,058,000.00	250.00	1,150,000.00
14	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	Ton	15.0	1,500.00	22,500	900.00	13,500.00	1,200.00	18,000.00	800.00	12,000.00	800.00	12,000.00
15	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	Ton	8.0	1,500.00	12,000	900.00	7,200.00	600.00	4,800.00	800.00	6,400.00	800.00	6,400.00
16	Joint Sealing Filler	Ln. Ft.	305.0	10.00	3,050	20.00	6,100.00	22.00	6,710.00	20.00	6,100.00	3.00	915.00
17	New Tie Down Anchors	Each	71.0	400.00	28,400	600.00	42,600.00	800.00	56,800.00	700.00	49,700.00	1,000.00	71,000.00
18	Surface Preparation - Marking Removal	Sq. Ft.	45.0	10.00	450	6.00	270.00	21.00	945.00	4.00	180.00	15.00	675.00
19	Marking	Sq.Ft.	2,400.0	3.00	7,200	3.00	7,200.00	7.00	16,800.00	2.00	4,800.00	7.00	16,800.00
20	Reflective Media	Lbs.	220.0	7.00	1,540	5.00	1,100.00	10.00	2,200.00	4.00	880.00	5.00	1,100.00
21	18-inch Class IV RCP	Ln. Ft.	400.0	110.00	44,000	160.00	64,000.00	170.00	68,000.00	240.00	96,000.00	140.00	56,000.00
22	Inlet - Single Grate	Each	1.0	4,000.00	4,000	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
23	Double Grate	Each	3.0	7,000.00	21,000	16,000.00	48,000.00	8,500.00	25,500.00	25,000.00	75,000.00	11,500.00	34,500.00
24	Raise Existing Drainage Inlet	Each	1.0	8,000.00	8,000	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
25	Adjust Utility Box to Finish Grade	Each	2.0	500.00	1,000	3,500.00	7,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 2,461,340		\$ 2,367,520.00		\$ 2,614,635.00		\$ 2,799,560.00		\$ 3,058,990.00

**MAMMOTH YOSEMITE AIRPORT
MAMMOTH LAKES, MONO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA**

RECONSTRUCT EAST GENERAL AVIATION APRON

AIP NO. 3-06-0146-__-2021

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Bid Opening: Tuesday, March 9, 2021 at 3:00 PM

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Qualcon Contractors		Meyers Earthwork		Granite Construction		Spiess Construction	
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
ALTERNATE 1													
1-1	Marking & Lighting of Closed Airport Facilities	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00
1-2	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yd.	1,700.0	\$ 25.00	42,500.00	\$ 42.00	71,400.00	\$ 38.00	64,600.00	\$ 90.00	153,000.00	\$ 42.00	71,400.00
1-3	Muck Excavaation	Cu. Yd.	350.0	30.00	10,500.00	20.00	7,000.00	24.00	8,400.00	30.00	10,500.00	22.00	7,700.00
1-4	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	Sq. Yd.	5,000.0	4.00	20,000.00	2.50	12,500.00	3.00	15,000.00	5.00	25,000.00	11.00	55,000.00
1-5	Subbase Course	Cu. Yd.	350.0	65.00	22,750.00	70.00	24,500.00	75.00	26,250.00	60.00	21,000.00	40.00	14,000.00
1-6	Geogrid	Sq. Yd.	485.0	4.00	1,940.00	8.00	3,880.00	3.00	1,455.00	10.00	4,850.00	6.00	2,910.00
1-7	AC Milling or In-Place Full-Depth Recycled (FDR) Asphalt Aggregate Subbase Course, Stockpiled, Hauled and placed as Aggregate Subbase	Cu. Yd.	1,550.0	80.00	124,000.00	42.00	65,100.00	40.00	62,000.00	45.00	69,750.00	110.00	170,500.00
1-8	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	Cu. Yd.	825.0	110.00	90,750.00	135.00	111,375.00	125.00	103,125.00	145.00	119,625.00	166.00	136,950.00
1-9	Asphalt Surface Course	Ton	1,125.0	200.00	225,000.00	192.00	216,000.00	234.00	263,250.00	265.00	298,125.00	250.00	281,250.00
1-10	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	Ton	4.0	1,500.00	6,000.00	900.00	3,600.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	800.00	3,200.00	800.00	3,200.00
1-11	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	Ton	2.0	1,500.00	3,000.00	900.00	1,800.00	600.00	1,200.00	800.00	1,600.00	800.00	1,600.00
1-12	Joint Sealing Filler	Ln. Ft.	285.0	10.00	2,850.00	20.00	5,700.00	20.00	5,700.00	20.00	5,700.00	3.00	855.00
1-13	Marking	Sq.Ft.	1,625.0	3.00	4,875.00	3.00	4,875.00	7.00	11,375.00	2.00	3,250.00	7.00	11,375.00
1-14	Reflective Media	Lbs.	150.0	6.50	975.00	5.00	750.00	10.00	1,500.00	4.00	600.00	5.00	750.00
	Total Alternate 1				\$ 565,140		\$ 543,480.00		\$ 578,655.00		\$ 746,200.00		\$ 758,490.00